

WHEN EXPERIENCE, REPUTATION AND PERFORMANCE MATTER

Cobb-MCain recognized as a Woman of Influence

The Eagle Mountain-Saginaw (EMS) ISD Education Foundation recently announced that Perdue Brandon Partner Eboney Cobb-McCain has been named one of this year's Women of Influence.

The honor recognizes women who have made an impact in EMS ISD. Cobb-McCain has served as the representative attorney for the school district for 20 years. The Education Foundation described the honoree as "a woman of great encouragement, fortitude and vision for excellence in both her professional and personal life."

Cobb-McCain joined Perdue Brandon in 2001 as a Collection Center Specialist. Upon receiving her license to practice law, she was hired as an Associate Attorney and was named a Partner in 2010.



A graduate of Texas Wesleyan School of Law in Fort Worth, Cobb-McCain was admitted to the State Bar of Texas in 2005. She is a member of the Tarrant County Bar, Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority Incorporated, The Links Incorporated, The Society Incorporated and The Performing Arts Bass Hall. Previous honors include Leading Edge Fort Worth and State Bar of Texas Leadership Class.

Cobb-McCain and her fellow recipients will be honored on Dec. 2 at the EMS ISD Education Foundation Women of Influence & Christmas Auction event.

Source: Perdue Brandon and EMS ISD Education Foundation